IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ROBERT WALLIN TO BE DECLARED THE NATURAL FATHER OF THE MINOR CHILD, RYAN WILLIAM WALLIN.

No. 37711

E. SUE SAUNDERS,

Appellant,

vs.

ROBERT WALLIN,

Respondent.

FILED

AUG 13 2001

JANETTE M. BLOOM: CLERK OF SUPREME COURT BY CHIEF DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT JANETTE M. BLOOM

Ву:_

cc: Hon. David A. Huff, District Judge
Janet L. Chubb, Settlement Judge
E. Sue Saunders
John C. Hope Jr.

Churchill County Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

41 . 12/77